

## WholesaleHats.com Partners With Outdoor Recreation Leadership Program, Providing Hats To Students

WholesaleHats.com is a new sponsor of Feather River College's Outdoor Recreation Leadership Program.

PALM DESERT, CA, USA, December 10, 2013 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>WholesaleHats.com</u> has added a new nonprofit partner to its growing list of hat sponsorships (<u>http://www.wholesalehats.com/Hat-Sponsor-Program</u>). This time, the partner is the Outdoor Recreation Leadership Program at Feather River College, located near Quincy, California. The wholesale hat embroidery and screen printing company has donated a shipment of baseball caps to the College, which will be used by the Outdoor Recreation Leadership program participants.





The wholesale hat company provided custom embroidered headwear and special nonprofit pricing to the school.

donating hats to support program participants makes the most sense. Hats are great teambuilders and they're particularly useful for programs like the Outdoor Recreation Leadership Program where students are outside for hours at a time in all kinds of weather conditions," said <u>Brian Burr</u> of WholesaleHats.com (<u>http://www.wholesalehats.com/</u>).

"

At WholesaleHats.com, we believe in the efforts of nonprofit organizations and want to help them in any way that we can." As part of WholesaleHats.com's "Hat Sponsor Program," qualified 501c3 organizations receive 100 dozen pricing for every 36 piece minimum order placed. As an added bonus, nonprofit organizations are able to maintain this pricing on all future orders simply by including a mention of WholesaleHats.com's donation and a link back to the WholesaleHats.com website on their own website.

Brian Burr

The cost savings of this special pricing structure is substantial. As an example, 36 straw <u>Fedoras</u> (<u>http://www.wholesalehats.com/Fedora-Hats</u>) at WholesaleHats.com sell for \$8.04 each with the

company's regular pricing structure. As a nonprofit partner, those same hats are available at 100 dozen pricing which is \$7.28 per hat, saving the nonprofit organization \$0.76 per hat.

The Outdoor Recreation Leadership Program at Feather River College is designed to teach students through hands-on experience the theory, practical application and technical skills needed to teach and lead outdoor education and adventure activities. Students who complete the 2-year program earn an Associates Degree in Outdoor Recreation Leadership and typically end up working in the outdoor recreation field or pursue additional education at a four-year university. During the program, students are immersed in outdoor activities in the 1.2 million acre Plumas National Forest, which surrounds Feather River College.

Other nonprofits that have benefitted from WholesaleHats.com's Hat Sponsorship Program are Camp Milagros of the Northern California Chapter of the Arthritis Foundation's Juvenile Arthritis program and the Coachella Valley Rescue Mission.

WholesaleHats.com has been providing factory-direct, wholesale pricing on hats since 1979. The Palm Desert-based company has a huge selection of hats, caps and accessories to choose from with custom embroidery and patches also available.

To learn more about WholesaleHats.com visit: <u>http://www.wholesalehats.com/</u>. To learn more about the Outdoor Recreation Leadership Program at Feather River College, visit: <u>http://www.outdoorrecreationleadership.org</u>.

About WholesaleHats.com:

WholesaleHats.com prides itself on being the low-cost producer of high-quality blank and custom embroidered and screen printed headwear. As the name implies, all products are priced at wholesale, with availability of only 12 pieces per style. Customers include a broad spectrum of retailers, embroiders, screen printers, distributors, corporations large and small, premium buyers, national and state parks, amusement parks, and special events purchasers and more. WholesaleHats.com offers a live answering service available 24/7 so their customers can reach them at all times.

Press Release Courtesy of Online PR Media (http://bit.ly/1e3NnOm)

Brian Burr Equipment de Sport, USA 800-745-1667 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/180332993

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.